TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM506898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sircon Corporation		12/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertafore, Inc.	
Street Address:	999 18th Street, Suite 400	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2397583	SIRCON
Registration Number:	3150569	COMPLIANCE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3471270	SIRCON FOR STATES
Registration Number:	3736985	PRODUCER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4173966	SIRCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.954.0200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Audrey Nicolson

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118159.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Audrey Nicolson
SIGNATURE:	/audrey nicolson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sircon Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=Sircon Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=Sircon Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=Sircon Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SIRCON CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "VERTAFORE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"VERTAFORE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:21
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2079636 8100M SR# 20188450056 Authentication: 204208056 Date: 12-31-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:21 PM 12/31/2018
FILED 04:21 PM 12/31/2018
SR 20188450056 - File Number 2079636

MERGING

SIRCON CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

VERTAFORE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

* * * * * *

(In accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

* * * * * * *

The undersigned, on behalf of Vertafore, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge Sircon Corporation, a Delaware corporation, incorporated on November 12, 1998 (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of the Subsidiary, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and

SECOND: That the board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions on the 31st day of December, 2018, as set forth below approving the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation (the "Merger"):

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Sircon Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware (the "Subsidiary"), and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge into itself the Subsidiary, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation with the Corporation remaining as the surviving entity (the "Merger").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any of the duly authorized officers of the Corporation (the "Authorized Officers") be, and each hereby is, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, to be filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, with such change therein or modification thereto as such Authorized Officer's shall in their sole discretion deem necessary, proper or advisable.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers are, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

THIRD: That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the board of directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2018.

By: Name: Jayne Rothman
Title: Senior Vice President, General

Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 006532 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 01/23/2019